
Committee Members Asheville Friends Meeting 2/19/2025

Compiled by Kitti Reynolds, Chair Nominating Committee

Year began service

2025    Clerk: rotating until new Clerk is found

             Also ex officio on Board

2022    Assistant Clerk: none at present

2025    Recording Clerk : Elliott Jarrett   Elliottjarrett.lmbt <at> gmail <dot> com

2020    Board Chair: Pat Johnson   pjohnson <at> yahoo <dot> com

 2021   Treasurer: Ellen Carr  eocarr <at> gmail <dot> com

             Assistant Treasurer:  Satchel Loftis satchel.loftis <at> gmail <dot> com

  

 Care and Nurture 

2021  Jim Cavener  jimcavener <at> aol <dot> com

2020  Sara Jane Thomas   sthomas262 <at> gmail <dot> com

2024  Barbara Burke  sashaburke <at> usa <dot> net

Communications

2018  Mike Eddy   mike <at> the-eddys <dot> com

Finance

    Pat Johnson  pjohnsonpa <at> yahoo <dot> com

   Satchel Loftis  satchel.loftis <at> gmail <dot> com 

2022  Ellen Carr   eocarr <at> gmail <dot> com

2022 Beth Eddy  ms.beth.eddy <at> gmail <dot> com

2024  Kitti Reynolds  reynolds.barbara <at> gmail <dot> com



Hospitality

2021  Ellen Carr  eocarr <at> gmail <dot> com

2022  Patty Burgess  pattyburgess22 <at> gmail <dot> com

2022  Hannah Burgess  twyldthewolfdragon <at> gmail <dot> com

2025  Nate Andrews  nateandrews0 <at> gmail <dot> com

2025  Alice Lane   Mayndog <at> hotmail <dot> com

House and Grounds

2021  Tim Burgess   timburgess <at> gmail <dot> com    (grounds)

2019  Rylin Hansen   rylinhansen8 <at> gmail <dot> com (House)

2021   Joel O’Brian   swaggertobrian <at> gmail <dot> com

2024  Nick Mimpkin  nick <at> electronnc <dot> com

Library

2022 Margaret Normile  margaretnormile <at> gmail <dot> com

Marcia Master is helping but not on the committee

2022  Ellie Cox  coxempip <at> gmail <dot> com  interim chair

2022  Margaret Farmer  glugzub <at> fastmail <dot> fm

Ministry and Counsel

2022  Pat Johnson   pjohnsonpa <at> yahoo <dot> com

2019  Scotty Utz  scottyutz <at> gmail <dot> com

2021  Robin Wells  robin.wells.777 <at> gmail <dot> com

Sept 2021 to sept 2023  Barbara Esther barbaraannesther <at> gmail <dot> com

June 2021- June 2023   Margaret Farmer glugzub <at> fastmail <dot> fm

Nominating



2021  Kitti Reynolds   Reynolds.barbara <at> gmail <dot> com  Clerk

2021  Patty Burgess  pattyburgess22 <at> gmail <dot> com

2022 Jim Cavener  jimcavener <at> aol <dot> com

2018  Mike Eddy   mike <at> the-eddys <dot> com

2021  Bobby Carter  bcarter1951 <at> gmail <dot> com

Peace and Earth

2022 Kitti Reynolds   Reynolds.barbara <at> gmail <dot> com

2021  Pat Johnson  pjohnsonpa <at> yahoo <dot> com 

2022 Steve Livingston  steve.livingston.personal <at> gmail <dot> com

2019  Bobby Carter  bcarter1951 <at> gmail <dot> com

Jim Barton  smithmillcreek <at> gmail <dot> com

Racial Justice

Gita Larson   gitalarson <at> aol <dot> com   co-clerk

2022  Morgan Murray   morgan_wynne <at> yahoo <dot> com

Steve Livingston   steve.livingston.personal <at> gmail <dot> com

Ellie Cox  coxempip <at> gmail <dot> com

Religious Education

2023  Suzanne Friedrichs  suzannefriedrics <at> gmail <dot> com

2020  Elizabeth Davis  elizabethhagandavis <at> gmail <dot> com 

2021  Robin Wells   robin.wells <at> charter <dot> net

2022 Patty Burgess  pattyburgess22 <at> gmail <dot> com

2022  Laura Maynard Lane  mayndog <at> hotmail <dot> com 

2021 Ian Canary-King  icanaryking <at> gmail <dot> com



Scholarship

Elizabeth Davis  elizabethhagandavis <at> gmail <dot> com   (RE) clerk

Scotty Utz  (Ministry and Counsel)   scottyutz <at> gmail <dot> com

Kitti Reynolds   Finance   reynolds.barbara <at> gmail <dot> com 

Spiritual Enrichment

Barbara Esther  barbaraannesther <at> gmail <dot> com  has rotated off

Rylin Hansen   rylinhansen8 <at> gmail <dot> com

Vinnie  Grossi   gardenergrossi <at> gmail <dot> com 

Mike Eddy  mike <at> the-eddys <dot> com

Rental Coordinator

2023 

SAYMA   Southern Appalachian Yearly Meeting

SAYMA representative  Debra Rice

SAYMA - planning for yearly meeting   Steve Livingston   steve.livingston.personal <at> gmail 
<dot> com

Long-Range Planning and Visioning

Steve Livingston

Jim Cavener

Pat Johnson

Rylin Hansen

Sarah Jane Thomas

Patty Burgess

Robin Wells

Beth Eddy

Reparations Fund Management Team

Barbara Esther – Ministry and Counsel



Pat Johnson - Peace and Earth

Steve Livingston - Racial Justice Committee

Recorder

Barbara Esther  barbaraannesther <at> gmail <dot> com

Board

Pat Johnson

Beth Eddy

Kitti Reynolds

Satchel Loftis

Ellen Carr


